

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
11/19/2018 12:32 PM
No. 51809-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ROSS WARNER KIDD,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 17-1-03650-3
The Honorable Shelly Speir, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
	A. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	1
	B. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	6
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	7
	A. THE TRIAL COURT’S REFUSAL TO ADMIT RELEVANT EVIDENCE VIOLATED KIDD’S RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS AND RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL.....	7
	1. <i>Kidd was constitutionally entitled to present a defense which included admission of any relevant evidence which did not substantially prejudice the State.</i>	8
	2. <i>Evidence that the Thomases had experienced numerous unwanted intrusions onto their property and tampering with the locks on the shed was relevant to a material issue at trial, not “other suspects” evidence, and should have been admitted.</i>	11
	B. KIDD’S JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE CONTAINS COST PROVISIONS THAT ARE NO LONGER AUTHORIZED AFTER ENACTMENT OF HOUSE BILL 1783.	15
V.	CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Bell v. State</u> , 147 Wn.2d 166, 52 P.3d 503 (2002).....	10
<u>Holmes v. South Carolina</u> , 547 U.S. 319, 126 S. Ct. 1727, 164 L. Ed. 2d 503 (2006).....	8
<u>Pennsylvania v. Ritchie</u> , 480 U.S. 39, 107 S. Ct. 989, 94 L. Ed. 2d 40 (1987)	9, 15
<u>State v. Clark</u> , 78 Wn. App. 471, 898 P.2d 854 (1995)	12
<u>State v. Condon</u> , 72 Wn. App. 638, 865 P.2d 521 (1993)	12
<u>State v. Darden</u> , 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002)	10
<u>State v. Downs</u> , 168 Wn. 664, 13 P.2d 1 (1932).....	12
<u>State v. Ellis</u> , 136 Wn.2d 498, 963 P.2d 843 (1998)	8
<u>State v. Gregory</u> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)	10
<u>State v. Hawkins</u> , 157 Wn. App. 739, 238 P.3d 1226 (2010).....	12, 13
<u>State v. Hudlow</u> , 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983)	10-11
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010)	10, 15
<u>State v. Maupin</u> , 128 Wn.2d 918, 913 P.2d 808 (1996)	14
<u>State v. Ramirez</u> , ___ Wn.2d ___, 426 P.3d 714 (2018).....	16, 17
<u>State v. Rehak</u> , 67 Wn. App. 157, 834 P.2d 651 (1992)	12
<u>State v. Roberts</u> , 80 Wn. App. 342, 908 P.2d 892 (1996)	9
<u>United States v. Whittington</u> , 783 F.2d 1210 (5th Cir. 1986).....	8

Washington v. Texas,
388 U.S. 14, 87 S. Ct. 1920, 18 L. Ed. 2d 1019 (1967) 8, 9-10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Engrossed Second Substitute House Bill 1783,
65th Leg., Reg. Sess. (Wash. 2018)..... 16

ER 40110, 13, 14

RCW 9A.52.020 14

RCW 9A.52.030 14

RCW 43.43.7541 17

U.S. Const. Amend. VI..... 8

Wash. Const. Art. I § 22.....9
